

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 039

Case No. : SNR.49/2012

Complainant/ appellant : Sri Prabin Nath

Respondent : BDO, Sakomatha Dev. Block, Sonitpur

Date of hearing : 12. 6.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 12.6.2015

The petitioner Shri Prabin Nath is absent without information. The Public Authority is represented by Shri Dilip Kr. Bora, BDO, Sakomatha Dev. Block. The second appeal petition dtd.16.11.12 of the petitioner is taken up for hearing exparte.

The BDO, Sakomatha Dev. Block has submitted written statement dtd 10.6.15 enclosing the detailed information furnished by him to the petitioner and a copy in original of the acknowledgement in receipt of the information signed by the petitioner Shri Prabin Nath on 8.6.15. Also submitted a copy of the written explanation given by the concerned Senior Assistant, Shri Rajiv Barua explaining the detail in furnishing the information to the petitioner. The written submission of the BDO along with enclosures are entered into the case records.

However, in view of the petitioners written statement dtd 8.6.15 that he is fully satisfied, the second appeal petition is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)

Assam State Chief Information Commissioner, Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SNR.49/2012

Dtd. 12.6.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The Block Development Officer, Sakomath Dev. Block, Dist. Sonitpur for information.
- 2. Shri Prabin Nath, Vill- Lakshman Basti
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission